

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.13

SECTION

III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6466/2005

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, VADODARA

Appellant

(s)

VERSUS

JEM INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent

t(s)

Date : 16/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Subash Acharya, Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay A. Jena, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As requested, this matter is adjourned by two weeks.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Suman Jain)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Deepak  
Mansukhani  
Date: 2015.07.22 17:12:54 IST  
Reason: Digital Signature Card of  
Mr. Deepak Mansukhani, Court  
Master is being used by Mr.  
Ashok Raj Singh, Court Master.